!4 Value-added Tax (VAT) Threshold as Provided in Section

[109(BB)] 109(CC). - Self-employed individuals and/or 
professionals shall have the option to avail of [an eight percent 
(8%)] A FIVE PERCENT (5%) tax on gross sales or gross 

receipts and other non-operating income in excess of Two 

hundred fifty thousand pesos (P250,000) in iieu of the graduated 

income tax rates under Subsection (A)(2)(a) of this Section and 

the percentage tax under Section 116 of this Code.

"(c) Rate of Tax for Mixed Income Earners. - Taxpayers 

earning both compensation income and income from business or